Note Six months to Six months to Year to
  31 March

2019
31 March

2018
30 September

2018
  IFRS 9 IAS 39 IAS 39
  £m £m £m

Profit for the period  58.1 62.0 145.8

Other comprehensive income /

(expenditure)

Items that will not be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss

Actuarial (loss) / gain on pension plan 25 (12.9) (0.6) 8.9
Tax thereon  1.8 0.1 (1.7)

  (11.1) (0.5) 7.2

Items that may be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss

Cash flow hedge (losses) / gains taken
to equity

(0.9)

0.6

1.0

Tax thereon  0.2 (0.1) (0.2)

  (0.7) 0.5 0.8

Other comprehensive income /
(expenditure) for the period net of tax

(11.8)

-

8.0

Total comprehensive income for the
period

46.3

62.0

153.8

Paragon Banking Group PLC

CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Half-Year Financial Report 31 March 2019   51

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
31 March 2019 (Unaudited)

  31 March
2019

31 March
2018

1 October
2018

30 September
2018

30 September
2017

  IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IAS 39
  Note £m £m £m £m £m

Assets
Cash – central banks 16 704.0 628.5 895.9 895.9 615.0
Cash – retail banks 16 368.0 434.1 414.7 414.7 881.9
Short-term investments 17 - 10.0 - - -
Loans to customers 18 12,544.4 11,325.1 12,076.5 12,103.7 11,115.4
Derivative financial assets 20 751.3 763.4 855.7 855.7 906.6
Sundry assets  45.9 13.1 19.0 19.0 12.7
Deferred tax assets  5.4 - - - -
Property, plant and

equipment

63.6

52.2

56.8

56.8

46.2
Intangible assets 21 171.4 120.3 169.3 169.3 104.4

Total assets  14,654.0 13,346.7 14,487.9 14,515.1 13,682.2

Liabilities
Short-term bank borrowings  0.6 1.0 1.1 1.1 0.6
Retail deposits  22 5,878.7 4,278.8 5,292.4 5,292.4 3,611.9
Derivative financial liabilities 20 30.9 6.2 4.7 4.7 7.1
Asset backed loan notes 23 5,143.0 5,457.7 5,554.7 5,554.7 6,475.8
Secured bank borrowings 23 921.9 1,013.5 935.6 935.6 1,306.0
Retail bond issuance 23 296.3 295.9 296.1 296.1 295.7
Corporate bond issuance 23 149.4 149.2 149.3 149.3 149.1
Central bank facilities 23 984.4 974.4 1,024.4 1,024.4 700.0
Sundry liabilities 24 112.4 99.1 114.4 114.4 74.6
Current tax liabilities  17.5 15.5 21.4 21.4 17.4
Deferred tax liabilities  - 5.0 0.8 5.6 4.8
Retirement benefit

obligations

25

31.9

29.8

19.5

19.5

29.8

Total liabilities  13,567.0 12,326.1 13,414.4 13,419.2 12,672.8

Called-up share capital 26 281.8 281.5 281.6 281.6 281.5
Reserves 27 908.1 837.1 895.9 918.3 811.0
Own shares 28 (102.9) (98.0) (104.0) (104.0) (83.1)

Total equity  1,087.0 1,020.6 1,073.5 1,095.9 1,009.4

Total liabilities and equity  14,654.0 13,346.7 14,487.9 14,515.1 13,682.2

The condensed financial statements for the half year were approved by the Board of Directors on
22 May 2019.

Paragon Banking Group PLC

CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Half-Year Financial Report 31 March 2019   52

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT
For the six months ended 31 March 2019 (Unaudited)

 Note Six months to Six months to Year to

[…]

transition.

Paragon Banking Group PLC

CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SELECTED NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS
For the six months ended 31 March 2019 (Unaudited)

Half-Year Financial Report 31 March 2019   60

3. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (CONTINUED)

Accounts are now written off for accounting purposes when standard enforcement processes
have been completed, subject to any amount retained in respect of expected salvage receipts.
This change has no effect on the net carrying value, only on the amounts reported as gross loan
balances and accumulated impairment provisions, but provides a more informative value for the
coverage ratio.

All accounts which would have been written off for accounting purposes prior to the transition
date under the new policy have been written off at transition. All of these cases were fully
provided and therefore this has had impact on reserves.

As disclosed in the transition report, the introduction of IFRS 9 resulted in an increase in
impairment provision of £27.2m at the transition date, 1 October 2018. The impacts by business
segment are set out below:

 IAS 39
£m

IFRS 9
£m

Change
£m

Change
%

Loans to customers

Mortgages 10,473.5 10,449.5 (24.0) (0.2)%
Commercial Lending 1,133.2 1,131.3 (1.9) (0.2)%
Idem Capital 521.1 519.8 (1.3) (0.2)%

Total  12,127.8 12,100.6 (27.2) (0.2)%

The increase in impairment on transition will be allowed as a deduction for the purposes of UK
Corporation Tax under the Change in Accounting Practices Regulations. This is spread over the
ten years following transition for loan assets and is allowable in the 2019 tax computations for
finance leases. A deferred tax asset of £5.0m has been recognised on transition.

The movement in impairment provisions between the balance disclosed under IAS 39 and the
opening balance under IFRS 9 is set out below.

   £m

Loans to customers
At 30 September 2018 under IAS 39   107.4
IFRS 9 transition adjustments   27.2